THE DATASHEET OF
MPQ9841GLE-AEC1-Z
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 MPQ9841
 36V, 1A, Low IQ,
Synchronous Step-Down Converter
AEC-Q100 Qualified
MPQ9841 Rev.1.02 www.MonolithicPower.com              1

5/10/2019                             MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
   © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* Package Top Marking
MPQ9841GL
QFN-16 (3mmx4mm) See Below
MPQ9841GL-AEC1
MPQ9841GLE-AEC1**
MPQ9841GLE-33-AEC1-Z***
MPQ9841GLE-5-AEC1-Z***
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MPQ9841GL–Z)
** Wettable flank
***Under Qualification, wettable flank
TOP MARKING (MPQ9841GL & MPQ9841GL-AEC1)
MP: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
W: Week code
9841: First four digits of the part number
LLL: Lot number
TOP MARKING (MPQ9841GLE-AEC1)
MP: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
W: Week code
9841: First four digits of the part number
LLL: Lot number
E: Wettable lead flank
 MPQ9841 – 36V, 1A, LOW IQ, SYNC STEP-DOWN CONVERTER, AEC-Q100
MPQ9841 Rev.1.02 www.MonolithicPower.com              3
5/10/2019                             MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
   © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
TOP MARKING (MPQ9841GLE-33-AEC1)
MP: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
W: Week code
9841: First four digits of the part number
LLL: Lot number
E: Wettable lead flank
33: 3.3V fixed output
TOP MARKING (MPQ9841GLE-5-AEC1)
MP: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
W: Week code
9841: First four digits of the part number
LLL: Lot number
E: Wettable lead flank
5: 5V fixed output
 MPQ9841 – 36V, 1A, LOW IQ, SYNC STEP-DOWN CONVERTER, AEC-Q100
MPQ9841 Rev.1.02 www.MonolithicPower.com              4
5/10/2019                             MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
   © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
PACKAGE REFERENCE
TOP VIEW
(MPQ9841GL & MPQ9841GL-AEC1
& MPQ9841GLE-AEC1)
TOP VIEW
(MPQ9841GLE-33-AEC1
& MPQ9841GLE-5-AEC1)
QFN-16 (3mmx4mm) QFN-16 (3mmx4mm)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
Supply voltage (VIN) ....................... -0.3V to 40V
Switch voltage (VSW) ..... -0.3V to VIN (MAX) + 0.3V
BST voltage (VBST) ..................... VSW (MAX) + 6.5V
EN voltage (VEN) ............................. -0.3V to 40V
PG voltage ...................................... -0.3V to 40V
BIAS voltage ................................... -0.3V to 20V
All other pins ..................................... -0.3V to 6V
Continuous power dissipation (TA = +25°C) (2)
QFN-16 (3mmx4mm) .................................. 2.6W
Junction temperature ................................ 150°C
Lead temperature ...................................... 260°C